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The following candidates have been selected to work in the respective laboratories of
CDFD for Research Based Skill Development Programme at CDFD.

=afId SRItGaR] Bt Yt /

LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES:

Scientific Group Leader

Sl.No. (Application ID.) Selected Candidate (E-mail ID & Lab. Name)

1 CDFD-D20240002 Ms. Shuguftha Anjum Dr. Akash Ranjan

Lab. Of Computational &
Functional Genomics

akash@cdfd.org.in

2 CDFD-D20240004 Mr. Gujjeti Manichandra Dr. Ashwin B Dalal

Lab. of Diagnostics

adalal@cdfd.org.in

3 CDFD-D20240011 Ms. Mahi Noor Dr. Ashwin B Dalal

Lab. of Human & Medical
Genetics

adalal@cdfd.org.in

4 CDFD-D20240015 Mr. Rahul Kumar Dr. Rashna Bhandari

Lab. of Cell Signaling

rashna@cdfd.org.in

Dr. Madhusudan Reddy

5 CDFD-D20240007 Ms. R Priyanka . .
Nandineni

Lab. of Genomics & Profiling
Applications

lgpa@cdfd.org.in

Dr. Madhusudan Reddy

6 CDFD-D20240008 Mr. Premnath V . .
Nandineni

Lab. of DNA Fingerprinting
Services

dfp@cdfd.org.in

Dr. Madhusudan Reddy

7 CDFD-D20240016 Ms. Priyanka Kumari Tigga Nandineni

Lab. of DNA Fingerprinting
Services

dfp@cdfd.org.in




8 CDFD-D20240014

Ms

. Shikha Jaiswal

Dr. Rohit Joshi

Lab. of Neuroscience and Cell
Biology

rohit@cdfd.org.in

9 CDFD-D20240006

Ms

. Naiomi Kolleri

Dr. K Anupama

Lab. of Plant DNA Fingerprinting
Services

anu@cdfd.org.in

10 CDFD-D20240013

Ms

. Pooja

Dr. K Anupama

Lab. of Plant DNA Fingerprinting
Services

anu@cdfd.org.in

11 CDFD-D20240003

Ms

. Anusmita Chowdhury

Dr. Abhijit A Sardesai

Lab. of Molecular Microbiology
& Genetics

abhijit@cdfd.org.in

12 CDFD-D20240012

Ms

. Aflah Shadil

Dr. Yathish Jagadeesh Achar

Lab. of Genome Architecture

yathish@cdfd.org.in

13 CDFD-D20240009

Ms

. B Nissi Joseph

Dr. Ramesh Yelagandula

Lab. of Epigenetics, Cell fate
and Disease

yramesh@cdfd.org.in

14 CDFD-D20240010

Ms

. Ramaram Manisha Goud

Dr. R Harinarayanan

Lab. of Molecular Microbiology
& Genetics

hari@cdfd.org.in

15 CDFD-D20240017

Mr.

Inagandla Bhargav

Dr. Devyani Halder

Lab. of Chromatin Biology &
Epigenetics

devyani@cdfd.org.in

16 CDFD-D20240018

Ms

. Manaswini Chunduru

Dr. Ajay K Mahato

Lab. of Genome Informatics

akmahato@cdfd.org.in
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All the selected candidates are required to communicate their acceptance by E-mail to
<academia@cdfd.org.in> and <dean@cdfd.org.in> as early as possible, but not later than




22.11.2024 with a payment of ¥ 30,000/- towards programme fee through NEFT transfer
to CDFD account. (Any additional Transaction Charges will be paid by the Candidate).
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The program fee may be paid online through NEFT transfer to CDFD as per the details
given below.

It 3 vw F & 9 WId T f3a301/ BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS OF CDFD

BANK NAME STATE BANK OF INDIA

Habshiguda Branch, Scientist Colony,
Uppal Road, Hyderabad 500007.
040 27170142 sbi.20087@sbi.co.in

BRANCH NAME WITH COMPLETE ADDRESS,
TELEPHONE NUMBER/ FAX/EMAIL

IFS CODE OF THE BRANCH SBIN0020087
MICR CODE 500002318

TYPE OF BANK ACCOUNT

(SB/CURRENT) SAVINGS BANK
NAME DIRECTOR, CDFD
COMPLETE BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER 37923542613
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The selected candidates are requested to inform their tentative date of joining, in
consultation with their respective supervisor, at the earliest.

eI / Date: 14.11.2024

Sd/-

[ST .gREl TR aTH][

[Dr. MURALI DHARAN BASHYAM]

S / Dean

A& Td RIS YRS el

Academics & Extra Mural Project Cell

31 T T Rt ud fFam &g) @.8tuw 3,

Centre for DNA Fingerprinting and Diagnostics (CDFD),
Wﬁ'ﬂﬁ’s’, JWd, %d(l@lld / Inner Ring Road, Uppal, Hyderabad 500039,
YRd / INDIA

GYHN/Ph: 91-40-27216199 /200/201




